PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER

10/908531

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | |
|--------------------|----------------|--|
| Matthew Winningham | 2005-05-16 | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name | Street Address | Internal Address | City | State/Country | Postal Code |
|------------------------|-------------------|------------------|--------|---------------|----------------|
| Warrior Lacrosse, Inc. | 6881 Chicago Road | | Warren | MICHIGAN | 48092 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 2482239522

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 027256

 NAME OF PERSON SIGNING:
 John S. Artz

 DATE SIGNED:
 2005-05-16

Total Attachments: 1 source=assignment.tif

PATENT REEL: 016021 FRAME: 0198

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Matthew Winningham, of 928 Ruifner, Birmingham, MI 48009. hereafter referred to as Applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in: PROTECTIVE EYEWEAR WITH DETACHABLE FRAME for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Serial No._____ for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on , and WHEREAS, Warrior Lacross, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), whose post office address is 6881 Chicago Road, Warren, Michigan 48092 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same: NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention, both domestic and foreign, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor, both domestic and foreign, we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behalf; and for the use and behalf of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ourselves had this assignment and sale not been made. AND I hereby represent and warrant that I have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. Matthew Winningham

RECORDED: 05/16/2005

PATENT REEL: 016021 FRAME: 0199